

## THE BEACH CLUB AT CHARLESTON RESORT & MARINA RECOGNIZED WITH CONDÉ NAST TRAVELER'S 2019 READERS' CHOICE AWARD

Named the #2 Resort in the South, #1 Resort in South Carolina

The World's Best Hotels, Resorts, Countries, Cities, Islands, Spas, Airlines, Airports and Cruises Announced

CHARLESTON, SC, Oct. 7, 2019 - Condé Nast Traveler today announced the results of its annual Readers' Choice Awards with The Beach Club at Charleston Resort & Marina recognized as the #2 Resort in the South, #1 Resort in South Carolina for the second year in a row.

More than 600,000 Condé Nast Traveler readers across the globe submitted a recording-breaking number of responses rating their travel experiences to provide a full snapshot of where and how we travel today.

The Condé Nast Traveler Readers' Choice Awards are the longest-running and most prestigious recognition of excellence in the travel industry and are commonly known as "the best of travel." The full list of winners can be found here.

"Being recognized in the Condé Nast Traveler's Readers' Choice Awards for the second year in a row is a testament to the Beach Club's dedication to servicing our guests with Southern charm and relaxed hospitality," said Oliver Rooskens, Managing Director at The Beach Club at Charleston Harbor Resort & Marina "We are honored and couldn't be more proud to deliver an exceptional waterfront experience in Charleston that you can't find anywhere else."

Pairing Southern hospitality and luxury amenities, The Beach Club at Charleston Harbor Resort & Marina is part of the Leading Hotels of the World collection and is located minutes away from Charleston's acclaimed historic district. The guest rooms, pool, and southern wrap-around porch provide spectacular sunsets overlooking steeple lined downtown Charleston, boats filling the largest marina in the Carolinas, and occasional dolphin sightings. This boutique hotel brings high style to the Lowcountry through original art, sophisticated interiors and a luxe environment.

The 2019 Readers' Choice Awards are published on *Condé Nast Traveler*'s website at <a href="https://www.cntraveler.com/rca">www.cntraveler.com/rca</a> and celebrated in the November issue of *Condé Nast Traveler* US and UK print editions. #RCA2019

## About The Beach Club at Charleston Resort & Marina

Pairing Southern hospitality and luxury amenities, The Beach Club at Charleston Harbor Resort & Marina is part of the Leading Hotels of the World collection and is located minutes away from Charleston's acclaimed historic district. Each guestroom features elegant décor and stunning views of Charleston's waterfront. The Beach Club was named one of Fodor's Best New Hotels in the World in 2016 and is currently the #1 Resort in South Carolina and the #2 Resort in the South in the Condé Nast Traveler Readers' Choice Awards.

Media Contact: Darlene Fiske, 512-331-7755/darlene@thefiskegroup.com

## About Condé Nast Traveler

Condé Nast Traveler is the world's most distinguished travel title providing inspiration and advice for discerning travelers. Authoritative and influential, Condé Nast Traveler is a multi-platform, transatlantic brand. Publishing US and UK print editions under Editor-in-Chief Melinda Stevens, Condé Nast Traveler offers award-winning expertise in luxury travel from around the world. For more, visit www.cntraveler.com.